

d

SLP(C)No. 5939 OF 2003
ITEM No.11

Court No.12

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5939/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2002 in LPA No.750/02 in SCA 8943/01 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAMCHARAN HARASHANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party)
(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C) 2105/2004 (With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgement and permission to submit addl. document(s) and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C)2390/2004 (With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP d exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgement and permission to submit addl. document(s) and impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) 2934/2004 (With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) 20217/2003 (With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) 16043/2003 (With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date : 22/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Ranjan, Adv.

...2/-
-2-

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that Respondent Nos. 5 to 9 in SLP(C) 5939/2003, Respondent Nos. 5 to 15 and 19 in SLP(C) 2105/2004, Respondent Nos. 5,6, 8 and 9 in SLP(C) 2390/2004, Res

pondent Nos. 4 to 6 and 8 to 18 in SLP(C) 2934/2004, Respondent Nos. 4, 8, 10 to 14, 16, 17, 18 and 20 in SLP(C) 20217/2003 and Respondent Nos. 4, 8, 10 to 14, 16 to 18 and 20 in SLP(C) 16043/2003 are proforma respondents and he wishes to delete them from the array of respondents at his own risk. The prayer is allowed.

So far as Respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.2390/2004 is concerned, he is the petitioner in SLP(C) 5939/2003 and therefore, represented before this Court. Since the service is complete, the SLPs may now be posted for hearing.

The Counsel for the University Grants Commission prays for two weeks' time to file its reply. Time, as prayed for, is granted. One week thereafter for rejoinder, if necessary.

Put up the matters for hearing soon thereafter.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)

COURT MASTER