

IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No.5939/2003

(Arising out of the Judgment and final order dated 11.12.2002 in Letters Patent Appeal No.750 of 2002 in Special Civil Appln. No.8943 of 2001 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

RAMCHARAN HARASHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

S.L.P.(C) No.2105/2004

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to submit addl documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.2390/2004

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to submit addl. documents and

impleadment and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.2934/2004

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP
and impleadment and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.20217/2003

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.16043/2003

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv. Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. Mr. Rupesh Ranjan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ramesh P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special Leave granted.

Application for impleadment filed on behalf of U.G.C. is
allowed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER