

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3028 OF 2005

RAMCHARAN HARASHANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report )

IA 8/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3029 OF 2005

(for directions and office report )

IA 9/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3030 OF 2005

(for directions and office report)

IA 6/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3031 OF 2005

(for directions and office report)

IA 5/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3032 OF 2005

(for directions and office report)

IA 6/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3033 OF 2005

(for directions and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Mohan Jha, Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinki, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These applications have been filed by the appellants who submit

that in view of the judgment of this court in the case of Secretary, State of

Karnataka and Ors. Vs. Uma Devi (2006) 4 SCC, 1, individual cases of the

appellants require to be considered by the State of Gujarat in the light of the

aforsaid judgment.

We are of the view that the prayer should be granted since each

individual case has to be considered on its own facts to find out whether the

appointment was illegal or merely irregular and, if so, whether an order of

regularisation should be passed. We, therefore, direct the State of Gujarat to

consider the individual cases of the appellants herein and take a decision in

the matter within a period of four months from today.

These applications stand disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

