

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3028 OF 2005

RAMCHARAN HARASHANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents,  
intervention and office report)With Civil Appeal No.3029 of 2005  
(With office report)Civil Appeal No.3030 of 2005  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)Civil Appeal No.3031 of 2005  
(With office report)Civil Appeal No.3032 of 2005  
(With office report)Civil Appeal No.3033 of 2005  
(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Appellant(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Giri,Adv.  
Mr. Prabodh Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Pinky,Adv.For U.G.C.: Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv....2/-  
-2-

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the  
impugned order.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

We may, however, observe that this order shall not in any manner preclude the appellants from appearing for interview, which, we are told, is scheduled to be held on 21st January, 2008.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3028 OF 2005

Ramcharan Harashana

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Gujarat & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal Nos.3029 to 3033 of 2005

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

We may, however, observe that this order shall not in any manner preclude the appellants from appearing for interview, which, we are told, is scheduled to be held on 21st January, 2008.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
January 17, 2008.